
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

URGENT: MEMO re RDANA Orientation Refresher Odette 20 December 2021 0800H
1 message

OCD Regional Office 4B <ocd4_mimaropa@yahoo.com> Sun, Dec 19, 2021 at 9:08 PM
Reply-To: OCD Regional Office 4B <ocd4_mimaropa@yahoo.com>
To: Quick Response Team <qrt.fo4b@dswd.gov.ph>, DILG IV-B <dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, "REG 4b (Mimaropa)"
<reg4b.dilgopcen@gmail.com>, Regina Trovela <dilgmimaropa.lgmed@gmail.com>, DA IV-B <rockerandz27@yahoo.com>,
PMED DAMIMAROPA <da4bmimaplan@gmail.com>, NIA IV-B <nia4b_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, Operations Section NIA
MIMAROPA <operationsmimaropa@gmail.com>, NIA MIMAROPA <mimaropa@nia.gov.ph>, Region 4-B Regional Irrigation
Office <r4b@nia.gov.ph>, Office of the Regional Director BFARMIMAROPA <bfarmimaropaord@gmail.com>, Emmanuel Perez
<perezemmanuel41@gmail.com>, BFAR MIMAROPA <bfarmimaropa@gmail.com>, region4b@bfar.da.gov.ph, MIMAROPA
HEMS OpCen <hems.opcen@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>, MIMAROPA HEMS OpCen <hems@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>, DOT
MIMAROPA <dot.mimaropa@gmail.com>, DOT MIMAROPA <dot4b@tourism.gov.ph>, Faye Angeli Reyes
<fareyes@tourism.gov.ph>, Tourism Development Planning Division MIMAROPA Region <tdd.mimaropa@gmail.com>, Jay De
Guzman <jsdeguzman@tourism.gov.ph>, DOT IV-B <region4@tourism.gov.ph>, DTI IV-B <ro4b@dti.gov.ph>, DTI IV-B
<dti_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, DTI - Region 4B - Regional Office <r04b@dti.gov.ph>, DTI IV-B <dti.mimaropa@gmail.com>, DTI
RD Joel Valera <jb_valera@yahoo.com>, NHA Region 4 Office <nharegion4@gmail.com>, NHA PALAWAN
<nhapalawan@gmail.com>, NHA Region IV Mindoro/Marinduque/Romblon/Palawan District Office
<reg4mmrp.dist@nha.gov.ph>, nha4@gmail.com, DENR MIMAROPA <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, DENR IV-B <red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, Romeo Ibarrientos <ohme_921@yahoo.com>, Luzon
Cluster 3 <luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>, Cheryl Ortega <cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph>, Ella Ilagan <ella.ilagan@dict.gov.ph>, Jose
Carmelo Cueto <josecarmelo.cueto@dict.gov.ph>

Good evening!

Please see attached file for your reference. Kindly acknowledge once received. Thank you!

OFFICE OF CIVIL DEFENSE
REGIONAL OFFICE MIMAROPA
PEO Compound, Kumintang Ilaya, Batangas City
Email Address: ocd4_mimaropa@yahoo.com
Contact Numbers: 09175330400 / 09088205177 / 043 - 723 - 4248 
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